



December 26, 2020

Dear Elders and Families,

We are sorry to interrupt your holiday festivities, but unfortunately a case of Covid-19 has been identified at Sherbrooke Community Centre after a resident tested positive for the virus today. This places Sherbrooke in suspect Covid-19 outbreak.

The resident lives in a house in the Villages and is currently in isolation. Every resident in the affected house is currently in isolation.

Covid-19 testing of residents in the affected house has occurred and the results are pending. We are expecting the test results within the next 24 hours.

The families of those residents in the affected house have been contacted by our nurses and managers. If you have not been contacted, that means your loved one's house has not been affected. The nurses will continue to update those affected. Please do not call the nurses.

Isolation measures have been implemented in the Villages and we will continue cohorting staff to reduce the risk of spread.

Our managers are working closely with the Saskatchewan Health Authority and Public Health officials to ensure all necessary precautions are in place and identify anyone who may have been exposed and is taking steps to protect the health of all residents and staff.

We will be updating our website (www.sherbrookecommunitycentre.ca) and Facebook page with the latest information.

Thank you for your support and understanding as our community works together to overcome this latest challenge in the pandemic.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads 'Suellen Beatty'.

Suellen Beatty - CEO